MMG3006NT1
 1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
Heterojunction Bipolar Transistor
Technology (InGaP HBT)
Broadband High Linearity Amplifier
The MMG3006NT1 is a General Purpose Amplifier that is internally in-

C9
Z4
C3 C4
R2
C5 C6 C7
C10
Z8
C11
Z11Z5 Z10Z9
Table 8. 50 Ohm Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2 15 pF Chip Capacitors ECUV1H150JCV Panasonic
C3, C6 0.01 μF Chip Capacitors C0603C103J5RAC Kemet
C4, C7 0.1 μF Chip Capacitors C0603C104J5RAC Kemet
C5 2.2 μF Chip Capacitor T491A225K016AT Kemet
C8 6.8 pF Chip Capacitor 06035J6R8BS AVX
C9, C11 3.9 pF Chip Capacitors 06035J3R9BS AVX
C10 5.6 pF Chip Capacitor 06035J5R6BS AVX
L1 15 nH Chip Inductor 1008CS-150XJB Coilcraft
R1 100 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor ERJ8GEYJ101V Panasonic
R2, R3 0 Ω, 1/10 W Chip Resistors CRCW06030000FKEA Vishay

Z4
C3 C4
R2
C5 C6 C7
C10
Z8
C11
Z9 Z10 Z11Z5
Current Mirror
Table 9. 50 Ohm Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2 15 pF Chip Capacitors ECUV1H150JCV Panasonic
C3, C6 0.01 μF Chip Capacitors C0603C103J5RAC Kemet
C4, C7 0.1 μF Chip Capacitors C0603C104J5RAC Kemet
C5 2.2 μF Chip Capacitor T491A225K016AT Kemet
C8, C9 3.0 pF Chip Capacitors 06035J3R0BS AVX
C10 2.0 pF Chip Capacitor 06035J2R0BS AVX
C11 2.7 pF Chip Capacitor 06035J2R7BS AVX
L1 15 nH Chip Inductor 1008CS-150XJB Coilcraft
R1 100 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor ERJ8GEYJ101V Panasonic
R2, R3 0 Ω, 1/10 W Chip Resistors CRCW06030000FKEA Vishay

C1
Z1 Z2 Z3
C9
Z4
C3 C4
R2
C5 C6 C7
C10
Z8 Z9 Z10Z5
Table 10. 50 Ohm Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2 15 pF Chip Capacitors ECUV1H150JCV Panasonic
C3, C6 0.01 μF Chip Capacitors C0603C103J5RAC Kemet
C4, C7 0.1 μF Chip Capacitors C0603C104J5RAC Kemet
C5 2.2 μF Chip Capacitor T491A225K016AT Kemet
C8 0.5 pF Chip Capacitor 06035J0R5BS AVX
C9 3.6 pF Chip Capacitor 06035J3R6BS AVX
C10 3.9 pF Chip Capacitor 06035J3R9BS AVX
L1 15 nH Chip Inductor 1008CS-150XJB Coilcraft
R1 100 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor ERJ8GEYJ101V Panasonic
R2, R3 0 Ω, 1/10 W Chip Resistors CRCW06030000FKEA Vishay